January 9, 2017
City Hall

407 Lynn Street
Tipton, Iowa

The City Council of the City of Tipton, Cedar County, Iowa, met in a Special Meeting at 4:30 p.m. Mayor Carney
called the meeting to order. Upon roll being called the following named council members were present: Anderson,
Spear, Leeper, and Boots. Absent: McNeill. Also present: Long, Fletcher, Lenz, Nash, Kepford, other visitors and
the press.

Agenda:
Motion by Spear, second by Boots to approve the agenda. Following the roll call vote the motion passed
unanimously.

Councilmember McNeill joined the meeting at 4:33 p.m.

Motion for Approval:

1. Tax Levy, 2017-2018 Budget

Interim Manager Long explained the certification sheet and how the tax is calculated. After further discussion, a
motion was made by Leeper, and seconded by McNeill to approve increasing the tax levy 42 cents for the 2017-
2018 budget, to $13.78. Following the roll call vote the motion passed unanimously.

Adjourn:
With no further business to come before the council a motion to adjourn was made by Leeper, second by
Anderson. Following the roll call vote the motion passed unanimously.

Meeting adjourned at 5:31 p.m.

Mayor

Attest:
City Clerk

REVENUE RECEIVED REVENUE RECEIVED

June, 2016 July, 2016

Property Taxes 28,720.01 Property Taxes 13,518.84
Local Option Sales Tax 21,590.92 Local Option Sales Tax 21590.92
Licenses & Permits 2,742.50 Licenses & Permits 1,125.00
Use of Money and

Property 68,059.61 Use of Money and Property 1,869.82
Intergovernmental 38,687.87 Intergovernmental 43,976.53
Charge for Services 514,346.69 Charge for Services 577,374.51
Special Assessment 0.00 Special Assessment 467.00
Miscellaneous 105,987.99 Miscellaneous 48,886.26
Sale of Fixed Assets Sale of Fixed Assets 0.00

TOTAL

$780,135.59

TOTAL

$708,808.88



REVENUE RECEIVED
August, 2016
Property Taxes
Local Option Sales Tax
Licenses & Permits
Use of Money and Property
Intergovernmental
Charge for Services
Special Assessment
Miscellaneous
Sale of Fixed Assets
TOTAL

REVENUE RECEIVED
October, 2016
Property Taxes
Local Option Sales Tax
Licenses & Permits
Use of Money and Property
Intergovernmental
Charge for Services
Special Assessment
Miscellaneous
Sale of Fixed Assets
TOTAL

0.00
21,590.93
1,550.00
28,498.89
59,110.52
638,828.95
0.00
100,043.84
0.00
$849,623.13

521,691.06
21,505.65
4,202.50
25,013.14
49,615.63
657,650.43
4,056.00
84,648.73

0.00
$1,368,383.14

REVENUE RECEIVED

September, 2016
Property Taxes
Local Option Sales Tax
Licenses & Permits
Use of Money and Property
Intergovernmental
Charge for Services
Special Assessment
Miscellaneous
Sale of Fixed Assets

TOTAL

REVENUE RECEIVED
November, 2016

Property Taxes
Local Option Sales Tax
Licenses & Permits
Use of Money and Property
Intergovernmental
Charge for Services
Special Assessment
Miscellaneous
Sale of Fixed Assets
TOTAL

156,434.32
21,505.65
1,825.00
27,281.69
41,539.55
677,358.16
522.00
86,537.59

0.00
$1,013,003.96

90,960.36
27,337.13
2,699.19
20,482.09
47,278.12
576,376.75
585.00
64,400.56
0.00
$830,119.20



