January 9, 2017 City Hall 407 Lynn Street Tipton, Iowa

The City Council of the City of Tipton, Cedar County, Iowa, met in a Special Meeting at 4:30 p.m. Mayor Carney called the meeting to order. Upon roll being called the following named council members were present: Anderson, Spear, Leeper, and Boots. Absent: McNeill. Also present: Long, Fletcher, Lenz, Nash, Kepford, other visitors and the press.

#### Agenda:

Motion by Spear, second by Boots to approve the agenda. Following the roll call vote the motion passed unanimously.

Councilmember McNeill joined the meeting at 4:33 p.m.

#### Motion for Approval:

1. Tax Levy, 2017-2018 Budget

Interim Manager Long explained the certification sheet and how the tax is calculated. After further discussion, a motion was made by Leeper, and seconded by McNeill to approve increasing the tax levy 42 cents for the 2017-2018 budget, to \$13.78. Following the roll call vote the motion passed unanimously.

#### Adjourn:

With no further business to come before the council a motion to adjourn was made by Leeper, second by Anderson. Following the roll call vote the motion passed unanimously.

Meeting adjourned at 5:31 p.m.

Mayor

Attest: City Clerk

REVENUE RECEIVED June, 2016		REVENUE RECEIVED July, 2016	
Property Taxes	28,720.01	Property Taxes	13,518.84
Local Option Sales Tax	21,590.92	Local Option Sales Tax	21590.92
Licenses & Permits	2,742.50	Licenses & Permits	1,125.00
Use of Money and			
Property	68,059.61	Use of Money and Property	1,869.82
Intergovernmental	38,687.87	Intergovernmental	43,976.53
Charge for Services	514,346.69	Charge for Services	577,374.51
Special Assessment	0.00	Special Assessment	467.00
Miscellaneous	105,987.99	Miscellaneous	48,886.26
Sale of Fixed Assets		Sale of Fixed Assets	0.00
TOTAL	\$780,135.59	TOTAL	\$708,808.88

### REVENUE RECEIVED August, 2016

### REVENUE RECEIVED September, 2016

TOTAL	\$849,623.13	TOTAL	\$1,013,003.96
TOTAL	¢040 622 12	тота	¢1 012 002 06
Sale of Fixed Assets	0.00	Sale of Fixed Assets	0.00
Miscellaneous	100,043.84	Miscellaneous	86,537.59
Special Assessment	0.00	Special Assessment	522.00
Charge for Services	638,828.95	Charge for Services	677,358.16
Intergovernmental	59,110.52	Intergovernmental	41,539.55
Use of Money and Property	28,498.89	Use of Money and Property	27,281.69
Licenses & Permits	1,550.00	Licenses & Permits	1,825.00
Local Option Sales Tax	21,590.93	Local Option Sales Tax	21,505.65
Property Taxes	0.00	Property Taxes	156,434.32
<b>.</b> ,		• •	

# **REVENUE RECEIVED**

## REVENUE RECEIVED November, 2016

October, 2016		November, 2016	
Property Taxes	521,691.06	Property Taxes	90,960.36
Local Option Sales Tax	21,505.65	Local Option Sales Tax	27,337.13
Licenses & Permits	4,202.50	Licenses & Permits	2,699.19
Use of Money and Property	25,013.14	Use of Money and Property	20,482.09
Intergovernmental	49,615.63	Intergovernmental	47,278.12
Charge for Services	657,650.43	Charge for Services	576,376.75
Special Assessment	4,056.00	Special Assessment	585.00
Miscellaneous	84,648.73	Miscellaneous	64,400.56
Sale of Fixed Assets	0.00	Sale of Fixed Assets	0.00
TOTAL	\$1,368,383.14	TOTAL	\$830,119.20